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BTG - XHRRHBER
Foreign Stock Transaction Fee and Charges
EHHHA Updated on: 2025.07.31

XERERXHEM US Shares

IEH Items

k& Charges (£t USD)

{4 Brokerage

BN 5 PR, OTC Markets

RERZEHER 1% (RIEWKRE 25 £7T)

BNEEEARZSTIR, HEMFHE SRAHFMHRZE SUERBIHERS, TREERS
Up to 1% of Transaction Amount (Minimum commission USD 25) per order

ABHZ ST 1% ARME x 0.02 £, ERREWE 25 £, MRSEALE

Up to 1% of Transaction Amount, Number of shares x USD 0.02 or Minimum USD 25 per order, whichever is higher

TP EBE
FINRA Trading Activity Fee

fH% 0.000166 £t (REAREE), &MEWE 001 £, KHKWE B30 =T
USD 0.000166 per share (Only applicable to sell orders), Min. USD0.01, Max. USD8.30

HHE
DTC Clearing Fee

0% 0.003 %£5tT, &K 050 %ET
US$0.003 pre share. Minimum US$0.50

EXR DIC EEE
Non DTC eligible stock clearing
fees

BARREREETE REERXHRE 75 %7, BHEATHEEBBLFIETEEE
Calculation is based on the different types of OTC stocks; Maximum amount is USD75 per trade. The
chargeable fees may exceed the order consideration.

TERRESE REBTREKRELLIBF HIEUERK 0.01-0.05 £T

ADRs Fee USD 0.01 - 0.05 (Per share per book close collected by the ADR issuers)
AEE 28

Custody Fee Free

HARER® BANSRRERR

Special Monthly Custody Fee

RPRBETHEN 0.05% /12, R{EKEA 10 E7T.
Applicable to Significant Position shares
0.05% p.a. of end-of-month market value of shares divided by 12, with minimum of USD10.

MEXKERHEM Canada Shares

IEH ltems Iit# Charges (& A7t CAD)

ik MRAEZEM 0.6%, ARATHEE x 0.025 INEKXTT, REMKE 80 MEAT, MUESEHE

Brokerage BNHEERARXZZ AR, BEORAE, EREXEBNHARE, HINGREBIERAE FTREERD
0.6% of Transaction Amount, Number of shares x CAD 0.025 or Minimum CAD 80 per order, whichever is higher

FiHE EHRZE 23 IIEAT

Handling Fee CAD 23 per traded order

EEHE bk

Custody Fee Free

HEKRELZSHERH UK Shares

TEH Items & Charges (38 GBP/ 33T USD/ EXIT EUR)

e PR 05% (BRI E 60 %8/ 100 £t/ 74 BAL)

Brokerage BNEHEARZ SR, BE2FHE SRAHTMERE #UERBIHERS, FTREERS
0.50% of Transaction Amount (Minimum commission GBP 60/ USD 100/ EUR 74) per order

ENFERE RSN 0.5% (REARER)

Stamp Duty 0.5% of Transaction Amount (For BUY trade only)

HibZ 5 PTM Levy: TEZE 1 %8 (REAREORERZ S SEEEIE 10,000 %)

Other Transaction Fees

3F CREST RAxUW & E28 50 HfE
PTM Levy, if applicable Flat rate GBP 1

( applicable for some U.K. stock with transaction amount more than GBP10,000 )
Securities clearing system settlement fees, if applicable.

AEE
Custody Fee

Bk

Free

ERBIREXZHERA Germany Shares

HH Items k& Charges (BX7t EUR/ 2T USD/ ¥513%BE CHF)
Ae R4 %EM 0.6% (BIKULE 56 BT/ 76 E T/ 68 Th1%ER)
Brokerage BENGEHEABZSAR, RENHtE, SRRXITNRALE, $UEGRBI1EAS  REERD

0.6% of Transaction Amount (Minimum commission EUR 56/ USD 76/ CHF 68) per order

oo M EIRER AN S HERERE ST I AERTIBH, o
The above charges are subject to change without prior notice
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HthZ 58 & TRABFAE 3 5 AT

Other transaction fees Different based on the policy per exchange in Germany
AEHE L B4 S HA1E x0.05% / 12 (R 1 Biot, BABTER)

Custody Fee

0.05% p.a. of Portfolio value (Min. EUR 1) per month in Euro

AT BATIREAR 5 &R NYSE Euronext Shares
(G%E France, 5 Netherlands, LbFIEF Belgium and # % ZF Portugal)

IEH Items It Charges (BXJt EUR/ 37T USD)
b AR EFER 0.5% (BRIKULE 43 BXot/ 52 %£7T)
Brokerage BENHEERAEXRZAR, BE0HE, SRRETHBHARE $INEG=BITERAS TREERS

0.5% of Transaction Amount (Minimum commission EUR 43/ USD 52) per order

HitZ5E& Em)

Other transaction fees (if

RIBEF R R BUEE M E

Different based on the policy per country

applicable)
EEE &
Custody Fee Free

WERERXRSZEM Switzer land Shares (SIX)

EH Items % Charges (Bi13%5Bf CHF/ EXJT EUR/ ¥&f% GBP/ 3T USD)
Lz AR EEEM 0.5% (RIRUKE 55 Brt ERR/ 50 BT/ 43 %/ 60 3£7T)
Brokerage BENGEHEARZSAR, RENHTE, SERXITMRALE, FUNEGRBI1ERE FTREERD

0.5% of Transaction Amount (Minimum commission CHF 55/ EUR 50/ GBP 43/ USD 60) per order

HitZ5#& (mEm)

Other transaction fees (if

TR 55 B YR
Different based on the policy

applicable)
AEE "&
Custody Fee Free

IR EX S &M Sweden Shares (NASDAQ OMX Nordic)

IEH Items Ift#& Charges (F82 75 RB SEK)
< AR EEER 0.5% (KU E 250 HH 5T RR)
Brokerage BNHEERARRSAR, AEPHAE, SRBXEBRHRLE, EINEGREBIAERE FREERS

0.5% of Transaction Amount (Minimum commission SEK 250) per order

HthZ HB& (EH)

Other transaction fees (if

HRAR3Z 55 P YCBR
Different based on the policy

applicable)
AEE ®&
Custody Fee Free

oo M EIRER AN S HERERE ST I AERTIBH, o
The above charges are subject to change without prior notice
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MR ERZ S &M Singapore Shares

TEH Items & Charges (N7t SGD/ £t USD/ #It HKD)

ik £ FERY 0.35% (IR E 45 FhNIT/ 35 %£IT/ 270 #IT)

Brokerage 0.35% of Transaction Amount (Minimum commission SGD 45/ USD 35/ HKD 270)
HEE A3 £ %R 0.0325%

Clearing Fee 0.0325% of Transaction Amount

SGX TEh#& R EERT 0.0075%

SGX Access Fee 0.0075% of Transaction Amount

EEMEREEEE AR S FEHY 0.05% (LR 200 N t)

Clearing Fee 0.05% of Transaction Amount (Maximum SGD 200)

B GELEN-EEAEEE
On-Exchange Transactions - Broker-Custodian
Settlement Feex

SRS 0.35 AN IT/0.26 3£7T/0.32 BREE/2.00 #IT/0.36 TN 5 EHERE)
SGD 0.35/ USD 0.26/ EUR 0.32/ HKD 2.00/ AUD 0.36 (depending on denominated currency) per
Settlement Instruction

i’aﬂ?ﬂs&% AEN-EEAGHB@ERRSRENT
On—Exchange Transactions - Custodian-Custodian
Settlement Fee(when involves additional custodian)x

FREEIET 30 FNE T
SGD 30 per Settlement Instruction

BT GiEEEERIRES)
Off-exchange transactions - Settlement Fee (other
than Debt Securities)*

BREERTAGESRERN 0015%, &K 75 FilKT

0.015% of Settlement Amount, minimum of SGD 75 per Settlement Instruction

BINZ PIEE B (BT EES )
Off-exchange transactions - Settlement Fee (Debt
Securities)*

BREEIETRA 5 HNET

SGD 5 per Settlement Instruction

ERQHERE
Guarantee Fee for Delivery-versus-payment (DVP)
Orders*

BREEET L0 EERBARERIMANRS)
1.00 by denominated trade currency per Settlement Instruction(Only applied to DVP orders)

HERREBTHMEAL)

Goods and Services Tax (GST)(for Singapore Person)

AR 4K B N FRT5 B (IRAS) M A

Subject to Inland Revenue Authority of Singapore(IRAS) Announcement

gEE
Custody Fee

&

Free

HAKRZEARZEHH Japan Shares

IEH Items it Charges (H[E JPY)
< R &EER 0.35% (FR{EUWKE 2,800 HIE)
Brokerage 0.35% of Transaction Amount (Minimum commission JPY 2,800)
RB 3T M & TERIFERT, BUEEARHA
Odd—lot Handling Fee Trading Japan odd-lot shares requires for an additional item of transaction handling fee.
AEE k=
Custody Fee Free

BEREERL S EM South Korea Shares

IHEB Items Iit# Charges (FEEE KRW)

ika M EFER 0.35% (HEUWE 20,000 FEFEE)

Brokerage 0.35% of Transaction Amount (Minimum commission KRW 20,000)
T MR EEEN 0.18% (REAMIE)

Tax 0.18% of Transaction Amount (For SELL trade only)

AEE k=

Custody Fee Free

MBS E A 5 & B Australia Shares

IEH ltems & Charges (2t AUD)
e RSB 0.4% (RIEULE 50 JBIT)
Brokerage 0.4% of Transaction Amount (Minimum commission AUD 50)
0.05% p.a.
AEE MBI EAAYRE x0.05%/ 12 (REKE 18T, SARRKR)

Custody Fee

Australia stock portfolio value x 0.05% / 12 (Minimum Fees AUD 1.0 ; payable end of each
month )

wen [ ICE RN S) A HERERHERT M AEAR TR, «
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EEIEER S EM Taiwan Shares

IEH Items it Charges (&% TWD)
ik PLZ £ FEHY 0.3% (RIKULE 800 &¥K)
Brokerage 0. 3% of Transaction Amount (Minimum commission TWD 800)

HER (RBRAE)
Sales Tax (For SELL order only)

0.3% of Transactlon Amount (Ordinary Shares)

HZEHEZ 01% (XPMEEESD)

0.1% of Transaction Amount (Traded Fund Listing at Taiwan Exchange)

THEE GEERT)
Trading Fee(Custodian Bank)

TWD 250 & #&

EEE
Custody Fee

B ESHRE x0.12% / 12 (RIRULE 55 #it, HAEKER)

0.12% p.a. of Portfolio amount per month (Minimum charge HKD55 per month)

ERIRELRZZEHR Indonesia Shares

IHH Items & Charges (ENJEE IDR)

e A& EER 0.8% (FRAKULE 500,000 ENfE/E)

Brokerage 0.8% of Transaction Amount (Minimum commission IDR 500,000)
T o#E P& %ERY 0.0433%

Exchange Fee

0.0433% of Transaction Amount

TEIOFTSRR (RBRIEEE) REZEREZ 0.1%
Withholding Tax (For SELL order only)  |0.1% of Transaction Amount
1EER FX3Z & ERAY 0.025%

VAT 0.025% of Transaction Amount
EEHE &

Custody Fee Free

i B3z ZEH China Shanghai B Shares

IHH Items it# Charges (27t USD)

e A& EER 0.25% (RRUCE 18 £7T)

Brokerage 0.25% of Transaction Amount (Minimum commission USD 18)
EnFERR & EEM 0.05% (RBARIEE)

Stamp Duty 0.05% of Transaction Amount (For SELL trade only)
ZHHE B & FERY 0.00341%

Levy 0.00341% of Transaction Amount

HEHE FL3 4 %8R 0.05%

Clearing Fee 0.05% of Transaction Amount
HEESEEEEESSTRE F3Z£FRAY 0.002%

Administration Fee 0.002% of Transaction Amount

AEE ikt

Custody Fee Free

R B BE3Z 5 &R China Shenzhen B Shares

IEH ltems it Charges (7#7c HKD)

ika RS HAMY 0.25% (B 130 #IT)

Brokerage 0.25% of Transaction Amount (Minimum commission HKD 130)
ENERR A A KB 0.05% (RBARIEER)

Stamp Duty 0.05% of Transaction Amount (For SELL trade only)
ZHHE B & EERY 0.00541%

Levy 0.00541% of Transaction Amount

A FLAX&BRY 0.05% (LEFR 500 F7T)

Clearing Fee 0.05% of Transaction Amount (Max. HKD 500)
AEE k=

Custody Fee Free

wen [ ICE RN S) A HERERHERT M AEAR TR, «
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E5XH5HER Bonds

Convert Bonds into Shares

IEH Items Ift# Charges

& x5 60 %7/ 600 #EiT/ 500 AR

Clearing Fee USD 60/ HKD 600/ CNY500 per Transaction

HEH& - BA #5225 60 %t/ 600 HT/ 500 AR

Transfer in Fee USD 60/ HKD 600/ CNY500 per Transaction

BEE - @i 3 100 £

Transfer out Fee USD 100 per Transaction

AT 5% 600 &L

Corporate Action HKD 600 per Transaction

RIEH S F B £ FEAY 0.50% (FAK 30 #IT/ 5 %/ 5 B/ 30 ARM)
Coupon Interest Collection Fee 0.5% of dividend amount (Min. HKD 30/ USD 5/ GBP 5/ CNY 30)
EHRR £ 500 T

HKD 500 per Transaction

gEE
Custody Fee

& HREELEF Cash/ Margin Account
FABHMAETEZ 0.03% (FXR), FA MUHBTHER
0.03% p.a. of month-end value per month in HKD

$£®F Custody Account
SRESESTEZ 0.1% (BX), 88 MWHETKER

0.1% p.a. of month-end value per month in HKD

Coupon Interest Collection Fee

G E S E A Structured Products

IEH Items Ift# Charges

EEE H3REA5 60 37T/ 600 #HIT/ 500 AR

Clearing Fee USD 60/ HKD 600/ CNY500 per Transaction

RiF 2 FIE2£EER 0.50% (AKX 30 it/ 5 %t/ 5 &§/ 30 ARH)

0.5% of dividend amount (Min. HKD 30/ USD 5/ GBP 5/ CNY 30)

BYREESR

Convert Physical Scrip

B

Free

AEE
Custody Fee

HE&RRFELEF Cash/ Margin Account
ERAEHEEREETEZ 0.03% (EX), 88 UBTIER
0.03% p.a. of month-end value per month in HKD

$tEF Custody Account
GREEEIMEESTEZ 0.1% (FXR), 58 S TIE

0.1% p.a. of month-end value per month in HKD

E&%EH Fund

IEH Items ir# Charges

Subscription Fee Negotiable

BiRE RERBZ LR 1%

Switching Charge Up to 1% of Subscription Amount
BEH - BA )

Transfer in Fee Free

HeH - B HIRX S 200 BT

Transfer out Fee

HKD 200 per Transaction

BFMENE ER)

RIEERIERTRT

Stamp Duty (If any)

Collected by counterparties if applicable

ARSI RTT5
HFHRYE -

) IR - HR

fE] ~ RS

wen [ ICE RN S) A HERERHERT M AEAR TR, «
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BIMNRETHRERERBHEER

Foreign Stock Cash Dividend Charges and Service Fee

ARFFIEH Item Iit& Charges
£ P& E7% Dividend Tax# 0-30%
US Shares r&& Collection Fee o 1% Min. USD 10
(R p% 2 Dividend Collection) PR Max. USD 100
MERKE BEER Dividend Tax# 25%
Canada Shares & & Collection Fee CADS
(U hg 2 Dividend Collection)
HEKRE B2 Dividend Tax# 10%
UK Shares & E Collection Fee - .
(ftl B 2 Dividend Collection) L5% % Min GBP 15
EERE BEER Dividend Tax# 26.375%
Germany Shares & E Collection Fee EUR 15
(Rl h% 2 Dividend Collection)
REXSRERSGER 7k France 30%

NYSE Euronext Shares

BB %8 Dividend Tax#

1788 Netherlands  |0-15%

EEFIB% Belgium — |21-25%

#HE S Portugal  |30%

r&& Collection Fee

(RULAZ S Dividend Collection) EUR 10
HEIRZEZSHER BEEF Dividend Tax# 35%
Switzer land Shares Ig&E & Collection Fee

(U hg 2 Dividend Collection) CHF 10
HHKRERSEA B% 2% Dividend Tax# 30%
Sweden Shares & & Collection Fee SEK 10

(KU A& & Dividend Collection)
tEBE BB Dividend Tax# 10%

China Shanghai B Shares
w3 B B
China Shenzhen B Shares

Y& & Collection Fee
(Rl A& Dividend Collection)

USD 6 (SSB) /
HKD 50 (SZB)

FONIE AL ZE I EF3 Dividend Tax# 0-15%

Singapore Shares & & Collection Fee 2% 1% Min. SGD 20/ USD 15
(fR Y B% B Dividend Collection) FPBR Max. USD 150

BARE & 2% Dividend Tax# 15.315%

Japan Shares

& & Collection Fee
(Rl A& 5 Dividend Collection)

15% &K Min JPY 1,500

FTERE

South Korea Shares

B2 Dividend Tax#

15-30%

& & Collection Fee
(Rl A& 5 Dividend Collection)

KRW 20,000/ USD 10

RN B EF Dividend Tax# 30-46.50%
Australia Shares Llﬁz%% CoIIgcpon Fee ' AUD 10
(RRULA& A Dividend Collection)
=EKRE BB %% Dividend Tax# 20%
Taiwan Shares Collect F
L&%% © e‘cllon ee . TWD 300
(Rl A& &5 Dividend Collection)
ENfERRE B2 Dividend Tax# 20.000%
Indonesia Shares Collection F
WIS B Collection Fee IDR 50,000

(Rl A& &5 Dividend Collection)

#R IR E AR TS BUR R

Subject to change by relevant Country Tax Policy

ATTE

Corporation Action

RITEZ(ER) WL HKD 200 BinHAEE, REEHNEFIHIMAT

Orient Securities (HK) will charges HKD 200 plus fees collected by foreign counterparties if applicable
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